
Acua Sosa, Jose Salatiel (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Aguilar Cerna, Marcela Yadira (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Aguilar Torres, Francys Victorina (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Alvarez Ortez, Darwin (MAJ) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Archaga Paz, Ramiro Aurelio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ardon Chavez, Saul Antonio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Argueta Murillo, Jose Alfredo (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Avila Avila, Roberto Carlos (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Bados Zavala, Moises Gerardo (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Balladares, P tricia Elezabeth (1 LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Banegas Domingez, Fanny Yoliveth (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Banegas Maldonado, Osmel (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Baquedano Canales, Irma (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Baquedano Flores, Heydi Sarahi (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Barahona Ramirez, Adilma Janeth (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Bardales Villatoro, Antonio (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Benitez, Sandra Aracely (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Blanco Bejarano, Juan Angel (COL) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Bonilla Diaz, Jose Oscar (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Bueso Caballero, Mario Arnoldo (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Bustillo Palma, Lucio Antonio (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Caballero Espinoza, Marixa Jhaneth (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Caceres Diaz, Manuel Enrique (GEN) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Calix Zuniga, Doris Argelia (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Cambar Reyes, Fausto David (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Cano Mejia, Ivan Rolando (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Carcamo Bonilla, Gabriel Rixci (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Cardona Martinez, Osmer Antonio (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Carvajal Molina, Virgilio (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Carvajal Ortiz, Melvin Orlando (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Castellanos Ortega, Ivan Emilio (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Castillo Caceres, Selvin Osman (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Castillo Mateo, Karen Leticia (1LT) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Castro Oyuela, Wilfredo (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Castro Rios, Oscar Rene (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Cervantes, Ramon Enri• ue (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Chicas Cano, Iris Patricia (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Coca Cantarero, Hugo Lorenzo (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Coello Delcid, Roger Emilet (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Coello, Tito Livio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Colindres Funes, Jose Santos (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Corea Lopez, Mario (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Cruz Flores, Cesar (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Diaz Lopez Andres Feli•e (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Discua Elvir, Jose Maria (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Doblado Padilla, Jose Rosa (GEN) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Elias Caballero, Maria Lilia (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Erazo Puerto, Alfredo Fabricio (LTC) 
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POB: 
DOB: 
Escoto Godoy, Wilfredo Antonio (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Espinal Aguilar, Hector Rolando (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Espino Espinal, Jose Luis (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Espinoza Bonilla, Wilmer (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Espinoza Lopez, Jaime Orlando (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Estrada Calix, Jose Francisco (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Flores Ayala, Jose Leandro (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Flores  Contreras, Olvin Enrique (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Fuentes, Carlos Lendoz (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Funez Castellon, Bartolome (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Galvez Granados, Francisco (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Garcia Avila, Victor Rene (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Garcia Gutierrez, Luis Alonso (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Giron Reyes, Denis Eduardo (LTC) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Giron Romero, Carlos Nahun (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Gomez Reyes, Ramon (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Gonzales Bustillo, Evi Cristobal (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Guevara Mejia, Jesus Maria (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Guillen Solis, Jaime Ormar (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Guillermo Osorio, Walter (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Gutierrez Martinez, Renan Humberto (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Herculano Cruz, Juan Ramon (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Hernandez Amaya, Martha Lidia (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Hernandez Campos, Juan Ramon (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Hernandez Canales, Jose Luis (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Hernandez Castro, Jose Enrique (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Hernandez, Marvin Alexander (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Herrera Anduray, Guillermo (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Inestroza, Herberth Bayardo (COL) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Interiano Santos, Delhy Suyapa (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Iraheta Ayala, Geovanny (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Jerez Mendoza, Josue Salvador (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Jimenez Gutierrez, Concepcion (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Jimenez, Jose Arnulfo (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Lanza Herrera, Hector Alonso (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Lemus, Abel Alfonso (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Lopez Raudales, Jose Ruben (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Lopez, Felix Isaias Antonio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Luke Ardon, Carlos German (1 LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Macoto Vasquez, Jose Ramon (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Maldonado Chacon, Ever David (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Maldonado Galvez, Roger (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Maradiaqa Solorzano, Aleiandro Antonio (2LT) 
POB: 
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DOB: 
Marquez Calix, Carlos Gilberto (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Marquez Zelaya, Reynaldo (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Martinez Canales, Llamis Llanielis (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 	 
Martinez Lopez, Mario Israel (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Matamoros Canaca, Juan Carlos (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Matute Ardon, Celina Patricia (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mayorga, Christian Sael (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

McCoy Martin, Denis Rolando (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Medina Hernandez, Devsi Veronica (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mejia Chinchilla, Oscar Antonio (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mejia Oliva, Riboberto (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mejilla Milla, Olman (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mendez, Edgar Alexander (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mendez, Rodolfo de Jesus (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Mendoza Maradiaga, Mariano (LTC) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Mendoza Turcios, Jack Jairo (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Montes Maldonado, Salomon (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Moreno Cruz, Jesus (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Munguia Diaz, Jose Ramon (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Murillo Arteaga, Mario Alberto (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Murillo Duron, Cesar Omar (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Najera Carcamo, Santos Roberto (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Navarro Lobo, Henrry Alberto (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Nolasco Gutierrez, Santos Marcos (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB.  
Nuez Navas, Jose Angel (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Ochoa Diaz Siria Yolani (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
Oseguera Bautista, Jorge Adalberto (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Oseguera Rodas, Willy Joel (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Osorio Canales, Rene Arnoldo (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Osorio Ruiz, Jose Armando (COL) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Osorto Garcia, Cesar Ulices (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Padilla Pacheco, Ana Cristina (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Paredes, Raul Fernando (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Pavon Romero, Wilfredo (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Perdomo Licona, Jose (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Perez Benitez, Julio Cesar (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Perez Olvera, Mario Antonio (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Perez, Jose Humberto (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Pinera Rivera, Pedro Donovan (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ponce Hernandez, Luis Alfredo (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ponce Martinez , Victor Alonso (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB.  

Portillo, Rony Javier (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Puerto Funez, Carlos Roberto (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ramirez Guzman, Matias Esteban (LTC) 
POB: 
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B6 DOB: 

Ramos Martinez, Trinidad (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ramos Mejia, Yonis Roney (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ramos Rodriguez, Omar Alberto (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Reyes Cardona, Maria Berenice (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Reyes Carmona, Virgilio (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Reyes Paz, Oscar Orlando (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rivera Amador, Ronal David (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rivera Castaeda, Jorge Anielo  (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodas Lemus, Mardin Ricardo (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodriguez Mencia, Jose Antonio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodriguez Orellana, Santos Orlando (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodriguez Rivas, Cesar Alberto (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodriguez Turcios, Raul Antonio (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Rodriguez, Karina Yamileth (1LT) 
POB: 
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DOB: 

Rosales Cardoza, Luis Alonzo (MAJ) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ruiz Figueroa, Miguel Fernando (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Ruiz Fuentes, Atilio (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Saldaa Morgan, Jose Arturo (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Salgado, Wilmer Isau (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Salinas Perez, Franckin Sadi (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sanchez Caceres, Aida Sarahi (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sanchez Pine!, Jose Hector (COL) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sandoval, Jorge Edgardo (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sauceda Sierra, Jose Luis (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sevilla Pagoada, Anibal (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Silva Reyes, Hugo Fernando (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Smith Cruz, Walter (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Solano Godoy, Mario Roberto (1LT) 
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B6 POB: 
DOB: 

Sosa Amaya, Edi Joel (LCDR) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Sosa Antunez, Carlos Humberto (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Suazo Hernandez, Oscar Orlando (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Torres Andino, Carlos Roberto (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Torres, Jimmy Saul (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Trochez Martinez, Luis  Enrique (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Trochez Medina, Marco Tulio (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Valle Duarte, Erick Antonio (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Vasquez Garcia, Jose Inocencio (LTC) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Zelaya Castro, Luisa Victoria (1LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Zelaya, Fernando Adan (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Zuniga Castro, Yolanda Lizzette (CAP) 
POB: 
DOB: 

Zuniga Morel, Edie Steove (2LT) 
POB: 
DOB: 
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2. (U) Post is therefore authorized to provide the following 
statement to unified command: "Embassy verifies that, as of 
June 22, 2009 the Department of State possesses no credible 
information of gross violations of human rights by the 
individuals listed above." This cable completes the joint 
human rights vetting approval process for the individuals 
listed above. Note that if at any time the Embassy becomes 
aware of any information regarding incidents which could be 
deemed to be credible information of a gross violation of 
human rights by any units involved in DOD training, the 
Embassy should so inform the Department. 
CLINTON 
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